## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE Office of the Medical Superintendent cum Vice Principal

Tamralipto Govt. Medical College & Hospital Tamluk, Purba Medinipur, 721636

Email Id: msvp.tgmch@gmail.com

Memo No-MSVP/TGMCH/ 2810 | 2024

Tamluk, Date- 00 00 2024

## **Notice Inviting Quotation (NIQ)**

Sealed quotation is invited from reputed firm/ Bonafide suppliers/retailers/agencies for supplying the below mentioned item, on as when required basis, at the office of the undersigned. Rate should be quoted including all charges in legible manner in figure and word as follows:-

S1 (1)	Items Name (2)	Unit (3)	Rate Including GST(INR) (4)	Specification (if any) (5)
1,	Sterile Swab Culture Stick with Tube	Pcs		

- 1. Quotation terms and conditions, and details for bidding can be obtained from the website www.tgmch.ac.in.
- 2. The Sealed Quotation should be submitted in the Quotation box which will be kept at the Office of the MSVP, TGMCH, Purba Medinipur, on 17.09.2024 from 11:00 A.M. to 02:00 P.M. Quotations will be opened as on 17.09.2024 at 03:00 P.M. at the office chamber of the MSVP, Tamralipto Govt. Medical College & Hospital, Purba Medinipur-721636.
- 3. The Quotation Selection Committee reserves the right to reject any or all the Quotation, in total or part without assigning any reason thereof.
- 4. The decision of the Quotation Selection Committee is final and binding.
- 5. Following self-attested documents need to submitted along with the Quotation
  - (i) Copy of PAN card of the authorized signatory
  - (ii) Copy of updated and valid Trade License/Enlistment Certificate from Municipality/Panchayat

Mololm

- (iii) Copy of GST Registration Certificate
- (iv) Copy of submission of Income Tax return of last Financial Year
- (v) Copy of P. Tax

Maggin

MSYP
TAMRALIPTO GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

Memo No-MSVP/ TGMCH/ 2810 \ 2024 / (11)

Tamluk, Date 09/09/2019

## Copy forwarded for information & wide circulation:-

- 1. The Chairman, Zila Parishad Office, Purba Medinipur
- 2. The District Magistrate, Purba Medinipur
- 3. The Principal, TGMC&H
- 4. The SDO, Tamluk
- 5. Addl. Medical Superintendent, TGMCH
- 6. Accounts Officer, TGMCH
- 7. The Chairman, Tamluk Municipality
- 8 Pharmacist (Store-in-Charge), TGMCH
- 9. Radiography department, TGMCH
- 10. Mr. Sumit Maity, requested to display the notice into the College Website
- 11. Office Copy-for display in notice board

a dlu

TAMRALIPTO GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL